
Wszystkie czasy bezwględne

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 17  Grzegorz OlchawskiAudi  Qua�ro G7 2:38,84 2:38,84 2:33,71 2:33,71 2:31,32 2:31,32 2:26,69 2:26,69 2:26,10 2:26,10 2:25,58 2:25,58 15:02,24 0,00 0,00

2 24  PUMBABMW M3 G5 2:39,55 2:39,55 2:34,92 2:34,92 2:31,84 2:31,84 2:28,39 2:28,39 2:30,64 2:30,64 2:27,75 2:27,75 15:13,09 10,85 10,85

3 21  Maciej ŚwiebodaSubaru Impreza G7 2:43,44 2:43,44 2:39,15 2:39,15 2:32,47 2:32,47 2:28,17 2:28,17 2:30,04 2:30,04 2:28,97 2:28,97 15:22,24 20,00 9,15

4 14  Adrian Zawadka/Oskar TichanowiczMitsubishi EVO XG8 2:48,94 2:48,94 2:42,30 2:42,30 2:34,96 2:34,96 2:30,68 2:30,68 2:28,63 2:28,63 2:31,37 2:31,37 15:36,88 34,64 14,64

5 3  Piotr Sikorski/Piotr KowalskiBMW E30 G9 2:45,42 2:45,42 2:40,57 2:40,57 2:35,55 5 2:40,55 2:31,22 2:31,22 2:28,86 2:28,86 2:30,59 2:30,59 15:37,21 34,97 0,33

6 27  SzymOOnBMW E30 318is G5 2:42,65 5 2:47,65 2:39,31 2:39,31 2:33,81 5 2:38,81 2:29,71 5 2:34,71 2:32,36 2:32,36 2:30,61 2:30,61 15:43,45 41,21 6,24

7 18  Dawid Tomala/Piotr KołodziejAUDI QUATTRO G7 2:53,68 2:53,68 2:40,76 2:40,76 2:36,29 2:36,29 2:34,57 2:34,57 2:33,59 2:33,59 2:32,01 2:32,01 15:50,90 48,66 7,45

8 20  Paweł Rączka/Natalia BuryMitsubishi  Lancer G7 2:47,16 2:47,16 2:42,97 2:42,97 2:38,41 2:38,41 2:35,18 2:35,18 2:33,95 5 2:38,95 2:32,60 2:32,60 15:55,27 53,03 4,37

9 16  Janek Biskupski/Jaga MarciniakBMW M3 G8 2:57,32 2:57,32 2:45,15 5 2:50,15 2:37,49 2:37,49 2:28,42 5 2:33,42 2:26,50 2:26,50 2:27,88 5 2:32,88 15:57,76 55,52 2,49

10 61  Marcin KozłowskiFord Sierra Cosworth G5 2:46,49 2:46,49 2:42,73 2:42,73 2:36,71 5 2:41,71 2:33,39 2:33,39 2:33,73 2:33,73 2:42,71 2:42,71 16:00,76 58,52 3,00

11 26  Szymon Krajka/Bartosz SkalczyńskiBMW  318isG5 2:39,68 10 2:49,68 2:47,80 5 2:52,80 2:35,03 5 2:40,03 2:35,51 2:35,51 2:30,46 2:30,46 2:31,36 5 2:36,36 16:04,84 1:02,60 4,08

12 4  Jakub KarkutBMW E30 G9 2:52,50 2:52,50 2:47,14 2:47,14 2:41,96 2:41,96 2:37,66 2:37,66 2:33,09 2:33,09 2:36,44 2:36,44 16:08,79 1:06,55 3,95

13 13  Grzegorz Hryciuk/Maciek MatysiakFord Fiesta R2G8 2:59,10 2:59,10 2:46,44 2:46,44 2:40,92 5 2:45,92 2:38,74 2:38,74 2:36,22 2:36,22 2:38,02 2:38,02 16:24,44 1:22,20 15,65

14 28  SebasDan Malessa/Michał TrzaskomaHonda CivicG5 2:55,39 5 3:00,39 2:48,56 2:48,56 2:41,56 2:41,56 2:38,66 2:38,66 2:37,41 2:37,41 2:38,58 5 2:43,58 16:30,16 1:27,92 5,72

15 34  Michał BilskiTOYOTA Mr2 G4 3:06,81 3:06,81 2:56,11 2:56,11 2:45,21 2:45,21 2:39,46 2:39,46 2:37,91 2:37,91 2:39,17 2:39,17 16:44,67 1:42,43 14,51

16 2  Jaroslaw Piórkowski/Paulina ŚmietanaBMW E 46 compactG9 2:56,92 5 3:01,92 3:03,42 5 3:08,42 2:35,69 2:35,69 2:41,65 10 2:51,65 2:33,42 5 2:38,42 2:30,24 2:30,24 16:46,34 1:44,10 1,67

17 62  Przemek GwioździkFiat G9 2:54,36 5 2:59,36 2:51,45 2:51,45 2:47,25 2:47,25 2:44,41 2:44,41 2:39,88 2:39,88 2:44,19 2:44,19 16:46,54 1:44,30 0,20

18 33  Dawid KozłowskiVolkswagen Polo G5 2:56,01 2:56,01 2:49,48 2:49,48 2:47,26 2:47,26 2:45,23 2:45,23 2:44,17 2:44,17 2:48,32 2:48,32 16:50,47 1:48,23 3,93

19 38  Wojciech Jórga/Joanna JórgaToyota Celica GT G4 3:02,70 3:02,70 2:51,43 2:51,43 2:50,59 2:50,59 2:44,58 2:44,58 2:42,46 2:42,46 2:42,01 2:42,01 16:53,77 1:51,53 3,30

20 47  Marcin ChwistPorsche 944 G2 3:12,82 3:12,82 2:44,87 2:44,87 2:43,79 2:43,79 2:41,16 2:41,16 2:39,72 2:39,72 2:47,15 5 2:52,15 16:54,51 1:52,27 0,74

21 49  Maciej LaskowskiCitroen  Visa GTI G2 2:57,80 2:57,80 2:53,74 2:53,74 2:47,74 2:47,74 2:45,73 2:45,73 2:45,44 2:45,44 2:50,02 2:50,02 17:00,47 1:58,23 5,96

22 23  Marcin Moczarski/Jacek StramaToyota Celica G7 3:05,93 3:05,93 2:52,13 2:52,13 2:46,59 2:46,59 2:41,17 5 2:46,17 2:39,59 2:39,59 2:50,51 2:50,51 17:00,92 1:58,68 0,45

23 1  Kamil Krupa/Jacek KowalczykBMW 130i G9 3:15,08 3:15,08 2:53,01 2:53,01 2:46,46 2:46,46 2:45,60 5 2:50,60 2:44,56 5 2:49,56 2:43,76 2:43,76 17:18,47 2:16,23 17,55

24 31  SebasDan Mega/Tomasz GołkaPeugeot 106 RallyeG5 3:10,65 3:10,65 3:02,37 3:02,37 2:58,48 2:58,48 2:51,90 2:51,90 2:47,66 2:47,66 2:47,08 2:47,08 17:38,14 2:35,90 19,67

25 54  Piotr TopórMini Special G1 3:04,06 3:04,06 2:52,62 2:52,62 2:45,65 2:45,65 2:47,51 10 2:57,51 2:46,09 2:46,09 3:13,20 3:13,20 17:39,13 2:36,89 0,99

26 5  Maksymilian Strąg/Szuwarbmw e30 G9 3:10,21 3:10,21 3:02,74 5 3:07,74 2:49,33 5 2:54,33 2:46,69 5 2:51,69 2:45,09 10 2:55,09 2:45,49 2:45,49 17:44,55 2:42,31 5,42

27 12  Seger/Alicja KlimaszewskaCitroen Saxo VTS G8 3:14,05 3:14,05 3:09,78 3:09,78 2:55,63 2:55,63 2:50,58 2:50,58 2:47,58 2:47,58 2:47,84 2:47,84 17:45,46 2:43,22 0,91

28 57  Bartłomiej Podżorski/Krzysztof Kogutfiat  126pG1 3:09,41 3:09,41 2:56,42 2:56,42 2:56,82 2:56,82 2:53,68 5 2:58,68 2:52,37 2:52,37 2:52,53 2:52,53 17:46,23 2:43,99 0,77

29 60  Piotr Mering/e36 318BMW G4 3:06,24 3:06,24 3:01,12 3:01,12 2:56,93 2:56,93 2:52,01 2:52,01 2:53,61 2:53,61 2:59,39 2:59,39 17:49,30 2:47,06 3,07
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Wszystkie czasy bezwględne

30 32  Roberto EstamoralesSkoda Favorit G5 3:02,53 3:02,53 2:54,77 5 2:59,77 2:49,17 5 2:54,17 2:45,94 5 2:50,94 2:46,86 20 3:06,86 2:50,69 5 2:55,69 17:49,96 2:47,72 0,66

31 8  Filip NowickiFiat Seicento G9 3:07,98 3:07,98 3:07,04 3:07,04 2:53,89 2:53,89 2:53,14 2:53,14 2:52,63 2:52,63 2:53,72 5 2:58,72 17:53,40 2:51,16 3,44

32 36  Łukasz GalleBMW 320i G4 3:19,57 3:19,57 3:03,99 3:03,99 2:58,37 2:58,37 2:51,42 2:51,42 2:48,39 2:48,39 2:53,90 2:53,90 17:55,64 2:53,40 2,24

33 9  Bartosz MatejaFiat Cinquecento G9 3:24,13 3:24,13 3:03,26 5 3:08,26 2:59,97 2:59,97 2:55,93 2:55,93 2:46,22 2:46,22 2:49,94 2:49,94 18:04,45 3:02,21 8,81

34 11  Paweł Kwiatkowski/Grzegorz KwarciakPeugeot 206 CCG8 3:10,01 3:10,01 3:05,05 3:05,05 3:06,88 3:06,88 2:54,34 2:54,34 2:51,25 5 2:56,25 2:53,37 2:53,37 18:05,90 3:03,66 1,45

35 7  Andrzej LeśniakMercedes SL 300 G9 3:11,49 3:11,49 3:03,50 5 3:08,50 3:02,46 3:02,46 2:57,84 5 3:02,84 2:52,23 2:52,23 2:52,51 2:52,51 18:10,03 3:07,79 4,13

36 41  Jedrzej Dziewulski/Angelika NiedzielskaBMW E21 320/6G3 3:12,95 15 3:27,95 3:00,12 5 3:05,12 2:52,21 5 2:57,21 2:49,24 2:49,24 2:49,64 2:49,64 3:01,08 3:01,08 18:10,24 3:08,00 0,21

37 56  Tomasz SzuterFiat 126 G1 3:17,66 3:17,66 3:07,33 3:07,33 2:57,30 2:57,30 2:52,05 2:52,05 2:52,97 2:52,97 3:18,53 3:18,53 18:25,84 3:23,60 15,60

38 50  xxxxxxxxTOYOTA MR2 G2 3:17,36 3:17,36 3:03,08 5 3:08,08 2:57,20 2:57,20 2:53,75 5 2:58,75 2:53,01 2:53,01 3:22,43 3:22,43 18:36,83 3:34,59 10,99

39 53  Maciej PodlejskiLada 2105 G1 3:06,34 5 3:11,34 2:53,93 2:53,93 3:28,20 5 3:33,20 2:54,46 5 2:59,46 2:57,59 2:57,59 3:03,85 3:03,85 18:39,37 3:37,13 2,54

40 59  Joanna Jórga/Wojciech JórgaToyota Celica GT G4 3:16,12 3:16,12 3:09,67 5 3:14,67 3:04,27 3:04,27 3:03,55 3:03,55 2:56,26 2:56,26 3:04,67 3:04,67 18:39,54 3:37,30 0,17

41 35  HerbieAlfa Romeo 155 G4 3:12,04 3:12,04 3:02,36 5 3:07,36 2:55,41 2:55,41 3:01,09 3:01,09 3:25,92 3:25,92 2:57,88 2:57,88 18:39,70 3:37,46 0,16

42 63  Piotr GalusNissan Leaf G9 3:14,90 3:14,90 3:08,28 3:08,28 3:03,76 3:03,76 3:03,29 3:03,29 2:59,26 2:59,26 3:15,62 3:15,62 18:45,11 3:42,87 5,41

43 46  Marcin Leśnik/Mateusz LeśnikRenault  11 TurboG3 3:23,12 3:23,12 3:07,54 3:07,54 2:58,16 2:58,16 2:57,59 2:57,59 2:58,26 2:58,26 3:23,45 3:23,45 18:48,12 3:45,88 3,01

44 39  Wiktoria Odrobina/Dawid DziedzicAudi 80 G4 3:13,61 5 3:18,61 3:07,67 3:07,67 3:05,15 3:05,15 3:06,73 5 3:11,73 3:04,99 3:04,99 3:07,44 3:07,44 18:55,59 3:53,35 7,47

45 58  Magdalena Podżorska/Bartłomiej Podżorskifiat  126pG1 3:09,77 3:09,77 3:18,79 5 3:23,79 3:01,10 5 3:06,10 2:54,85 2:54,85 2:52,11 2:52,11 3:42,41 3:42,41 19:09,03 4:06,79 13,44

46 10  Rafał KobzaPeugeot 206 XS G9 3:09,70 5 3:14,70 3:12,46 3:12,46 3:06,91 3:06,91 3:00,60 3:00,60 3:05,38 3:05,38 5:00,00 5:00,00 20:40,05 5:37,81 1:31,02

47 55  Wojciech Gwóźdź/Urszula GwóźdźSkoda 742 G1 3:37,81 3:37,81 3:34,98 3:34,98 3:22,31 3:22,31 3:19,78 3:19,78 3:21,90 3:21,90 3:30,92 3:30,92 20:47,70 5:45,46 7,65

48 40  MARIUSZ MILEWSKI/AGATA KRAWCZYKVolkswagen Passat B3G4 3:43,09 3:43,09 3:28,67 3:28,67 3:29,13 3:29,13 3:23,52 3:23,52 3:29,09 3:29,09 3:26,06 3:26,06 20:59,56 5:57,32 11,86

49 22  Marcin UtrataSubaru Legacy G7 3:01,18 5 3:06,18 2:46,93 2:46,93 2:39,27 2:39,27 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 23:32,38 8:30,14 2:32,82

50 6  Daniel Strojek/Michał OraczewskiBMW E36 G9 2:55,41 2:55,41 3:08,62 5 3:13,62 2:38,56 2:38,56 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 23:47,59 8:45,35 15,21

51 42  Rafał Bohdanowicz/Anna ŚwiątekOpel Kade� G3 3:10,29 3:10,29 3:00,13 3:00,13 2:56,45 2:56,45 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 24:06,87 9:04,63 19,28

52 30  Tymoteusz Strąg/Szuwarpeugeot 106 G5 3:09,99 25 3:34,99 5:00,00 5:00,00 3:03,99 3:03,99 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 2:53,41 5 2:58,41 24:37,39 9:35,15 30,52

19  BUBELFord  ESCORT Cosworth G7 3:00,50 3:00,50 2:43,84 2:43,84 - - - - - - - - -

48  Marcin Gajda/Szymon GajdaFiat 127 G3 3:05,51 3:05,51 2:57,45 2:57,45 - - - - - - - - -

29  juhaHonda Civic G5 3:15,72 5 3:20,72 2:47,53 10 2:57,53 - - - - - - - - -

25  Jelczu/ŚliwkaPorsche 924 G3 3:11,54 5 3:16,54 3:06,54 5 3:11,54 - - - - - - - - -

43  Śliwka/JelczuPorsche  924 G3 5:00,31 5 5:05,31 3:28,24 10 3:38,24 - - - - - - - - -



Grupa 1_ Vintage

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 54  Piotr TopórMini Special G1 3:04,06 3:04,06 2:52,62 2:52,62 2:45,65 2:45,65 2:47,51 10 2:57,51 2:46,09 2:46,09 3:13,20 3:13,20 17:39,13 0,00 0,00

2 57  Bartłomiej Podżorski/Krzysztof Kogutfiat  126pG1 3:09,41 3:09,41 2:56,42 2:56,42 2:56,82 2:56,82 2:53,68 5 2:58,68 2:52,37 2:52,37 2:52,53 2:52,53 17:46,23 7,10 7,10

3 56  Tomasz SzuterFiat 126 G1 3:17,66 3:17,66 3:07,33 3:07,33 2:57,30 2:57,30 2:52,05 2:52,05 2:52,97 2:52,97 3:18,53 3:18,53 18:25,84 46,71 39,61

4 53  Maciej PodlejskiLada 2105 G1 3:06,34 5 3:11,34 2:53,93 2:53,93 3:28,20 5 3:33,20 2:54,46 5 2:59,46 2:57,59 2:57,59 3:03,85 3:03,85 18:39,37 1:00,24 13,53

5 58  Magdalena Podżorska/Bartłomiej Podżorskifiat  126pG1 3:09,77 3:09,77 3:18,79 5 3:23,79 3:01,10 5 3:06,10 2:54,85 2:54,85 2:52,11 2:52,11 3:42,41 3:42,41 19:09,03 1:29,90 29,66

6 55  Wojciech Gwóźdź/Urszula GwóźdźSkoda 742 G1 3:37,81 3:31,28 3:34,98 3:28,53 3:22,31 3:16,24 3:19,78 3:13,79 3:21,90 3:15,84 3:30,92 3:24,59 20:10,27 2:31,14 1:01,24

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 2_ Oldtimer Classic

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 47  Marcin ChwistPorsche 944 G2 3:12,82 3:12,82 2:44,87 2:44,87 2:43,79 2:43,79 2:41,16 2:41,16 2:39,72 2:39,72 2:47,15 5 2:52,15 16:54,51 0,00 0,00

2 49  Maciej LaskowskiCitroen  Visa GTI G2 2:57,80 2:57,80 2:53,74 2:53,74 2:47,74 2:47,74 2:45,73 2:45,73 2:45,44 2:45,44 2:50,02 2:50,02 17:00,47 5,96 5,96

3 50  xxxxxxxxTOYOTA MR2 G2 3:17,36 3:17,36 3:03,08 5 3:08,08 2:57,20 2:57,20 2:53,75 5 2:58,75 2:53,01 2:53,01 3:22,43 3:22,43 18:36,83 1:42,32 1:36,36
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Grupa 3_ Oldtimer Sport

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 41  Jedrzej Dziewulski/Angelika NiedzielskaBMW E21 320/6G3 3:12,95 15 3:27,95 3:00,12 5 3:05,12 2:52,21 5 2:57,21 2:49,24 2:49,24 2:49,64 2:49,64 3:01,08 3:01,08 18:10,24 0,00 0,00

2 46  Marcin Leśnik/Mateusz LeśnikRenault  11 TurboG3 3:23,12 3:23,12 3:07,54 3:07,54 2:58,16 2:58,16 2:57,59 2:57,59 2:58,26 2:58,26 3:23,45 3:23,45 18:48,12 37,88 37,88

3 42  Rafał Bohdanowicz/Anna ŚwiątekOpel Kade� G3 3:10,29 3:10,29 3:00,13 3:00,13 2:56,45 2:56,45 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 24:06,87 5:56,63 5:18,75

48  Marcin Gajda/Szymon GajdaFiat 127 G3 3:05,51 3:05,51 2:57,45 2:57,45 - - - - - - - - -

25  Jelczu/ŚliwkaPorsche 924 G3 3:11,54 5 3:16,54 3:06,54 5 3:11,54 - - - - - - - - -

43  Śliwka/JelczuPorsche  924 G3 5:00,31 5 5:05,31 3:28,24 10 3:38,24 - - - - - - - - -
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Grupa 4_ Youngtimer Classic

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 34  Michał BilskiTOYOTA Mr2 G4 3:06,81 3:06,81 2:56,11 2:56,11 2:45,21 2:45,21 2:39,46 2:39,46 2:37,91 2:37,91 2:39,17 2:39,17 16:44,67 0,00 0,00

2 38  Wojciech Jórga/Joanna JórgaToyota Celica GT G4 3:02,70 3:02,70 2:51,43 2:51,43 2:50,59 2:50,59 2:44,58 2:44,58 2:42,46 2:42,46 2:42,01 2:42,01 16:53,77 9,10 9,10

3 60  Piotr Mering/e36 318BMW G4 3:06,24 3:06,24 3:01,12 3:01,12 2:56,93 2:56,93 2:52,01 2:52,01 2:53,61 2:53,61 2:59,39 2:59,39 17:49,30 1:04,63 55,53

4 36  Łukasz GalleBMW 320i G4 3:19,57 3:19,57 3:03,99 3:03,99 2:58,37 2:58,37 2:51,42 2:51,42 2:48,39 2:48,39 2:53,90 2:53,90 17:55,64 1:10,97 6,34

5 59  Joanna Jórga/Wojciech JórgaToyota Celica GT G4 3:16,12 3:16,12 3:09,67 5 3:14,67 3:04,27 3:04,27 3:03,55 3:03,55 2:56,26 2:56,26 3:04,67 3:04,67 18:39,54 1:54,87 43,90

6 35  HerbieAlfa Romeo 155 G4 3:12,04 3:12,04 3:02,36 5 3:07,36 2:55,41 2:55,41 3:01,09 3:01,09 3:25,92 3:25,92 2:57,88 2:57,88 18:39,70 1:55,03 0,16

7 39  Wiktoria Odrobina/Dawid DziedzicAudi 80 G4 3:13,61 5 3:18,61 3:07,67 3:07,67 3:05,15 3:05,15 3:06,73 5 3:11,73 3:04,99 3:04,99 3:07,44 3:07,44 18:55,59 2:10,92 15,89

8 40  MARIUSZ MILEWSKI/AGATA KRAWCZYKVolkswagen Passat B3G4 3:43,09 3:43,09 3:28,67 3:28,67 3:29,13 3:29,13 3:23,52 3:23,52 3:29,09 3:29,09 3:26,06 3:26,06 20:59,56 4:14,89 2:03,97

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
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Grupa 5_ Youngtimer Sport

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 24  PUMBABMW M3 G5 2:39,55 2:39,55 2:34,92 2:34,92 2:31,84 2:31,84 2:28,39 2:28,39 2:30,64 2:30,64 2:27,75 2:27,75 15:13,09 0,00 0,00

2 27  SzymOOnBMW E30 318is G5 2:42,65 5 2:47,65 2:39,31 2:39,31 2:33,81 5 2:38,81 2:29,71 5 2:34,71 2:32,36 2:32,36 2:30,61 2:30,61 15:43,45 30,36 30,36

3 61  Marcin KozłowskiFord Sierra Cosworth G5 2:46,49 2:46,49 2:42,73 2:42,73 2:36,71 5 2:41,71 2:33,39 2:33,39 2:33,73 2:33,73 2:42,71 2:42,71 16:00,76 47,67 17,31

4 26  Szymon Krajka/Bartosz SkalczyńskiBMW  318isG5 2:39,68 10 2:49,68 2:47,80 5 2:52,80 2:35,03 5 2:40,03 2:35,51 2:35,51 2:30,46 2:30,46 2:31,36 5 2:36,36 16:04,84 51,75 4,08

5 28  SebasDan Malessa/Michał TrzaskomaHonda CivicG5 2:55,39 5 3:00,39 2:48,56 2:48,56 2:41,56 2:41,56 2:38,66 2:38,66 2:37,41 2:37,41 2:38,58 5 2:43,58 16:30,16 1:17,07 25,32

6 33  Dawid KozłowskiVolkswagen Polo G5 2:56,01 2:56,01 2:49,48 2:49,48 2:47,26 2:47,26 2:45,23 2:45,23 2:44,17 2:44,17 2:48,32 2:48,32 16:50,47 1:37,38 20,31

7 31  SebasDan Mega/Tomasz GołkaPeugeot 106 RallyeG5 3:10,65 3:10,65 3:02,37 3:02,37 2:58,48 2:58,48 2:51,90 2:51,90 2:47,66 2:47,66 2:47,08 2:47,08 17:38,14 2:25,05 47,67

8 32  Roberto EstamoralesSkoda Favorit G5 3:02,53 3:02,53 2:54,77 5 2:59,77 2:49,17 5 2:54,17 2:45,94 5 2:50,94 2:46,86 20 3:06,86 2:50,69 5 2:55,69 17:49,96 2:36,87 11,82

9 30  Tymoteusz Strąg/Szuwarpeugeot 106 G5 3:09,99 25 3:34,99 5:00,00 5:00,00 3:03,99 3:03,99 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 2:53,41 5 2:58,41 24:37,39 9:24,30 6:47,43

29  juhaHonda Civic G5 3:15,72 5 3:20,72 2:47,53 10 2:57,53 - - - - - - - - -

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 6_ WRC Classic

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 7_ WRC Sport

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 17  Grzegorz OlchawskiAudi  Qua�ro G7 2:38,84 2:38,84 2:33,71 2:33,71 2:31,32 2:31,32 2:26,69 2:26,69 2:26,10 2:26,10 2:25,58 2:25,58 15:02,24 0,00 0,00

2 21  Maciej ŚwiebodaSubaru Impreza G7 2:43,44 2:43,44 2:39,15 2:39,15 2:32,47 2:32,47 2:28,17 2:28,17 2:30,04 2:30,04 2:28,97 2:28,97 15:22,24 20,00 20,00

3 18  Dawid Tomala/Piotr KołodziejAUDI QUATTRO G7 2:53,68 2:53,68 2:40,76 2:40,76 2:36,29 2:36,29 2:34,57 2:34,57 2:33,59 2:33,59 2:32,01 2:32,01 15:50,90 48,66 28,66

4 20  Paweł Rączka/Natalia BuryMitsubishi  Lancer G7 2:47,16 2:47,16 2:42,97 2:42,97 2:38,41 2:38,41 2:35,18 2:35,18 2:33,95 5 2:38,95 2:32,60 2:32,60 15:55,27 53,03 4,37

5 23  Marcin Moczarski/Jacek StramaToyota Celica G7 3:05,93 3:05,93 2:52,13 2:52,13 2:46,59 2:46,59 2:41,17 5 2:46,17 2:39,59 2:39,59 2:50,51 2:50,51 17:00,92 1:58,68 1:05,65

6 22  Marcin UtrataSubaru Legacy G7 3:01,18 5 3:06,18 2:46,93 2:46,93 2:39,27 2:39,27 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 23:32,38 8:30,14 6:31,46

19  BUBELFord  ESCORT Cosworth G7 3:00,50 3:00,50 2:43,84 2:43,84 - - - - - - - - -

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 8_ Modern Classics

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 14  Adrian Zawadka/Oskar TichanowiczMitsubishi EVO XG8 2:48,94 2:48,94 2:42,30 2:42,30 2:34,96 2:34,96 2:30,68 2:30,68 2:28,63 2:28,63 2:31,37 2:31,37 15:36,88 0,00 0,00

2 16  Janek Biskupski/Jaga MarciniakBMW M3 G8 2:57,32 2:57,32 2:45,15 5 2:50,15 2:37,49 2:37,49 2:28,42 5 2:33,42 2:26,50 2:26,50 2:27,88 5 2:32,88 15:57,76 20,88 20,88

3 13  Grzegorz Hryciuk/Maciek MatysiakFord Fiesta R2G8 2:59,10 2:59,10 2:46,44 2:46,44 2:40,92 5 2:45,92 2:38,74 2:38,74 2:36,22 2:36,22 2:38,02 2:38,02 16:24,44 47,56 26,68

4 12  Seger/Alicja KlimaszewskaCitroen Saxo VTS G8 3:14,05 3:14,05 3:09,78 3:09,78 2:55,63 2:55,63 2:50,58 2:50,58 2:47,58 2:47,58 2:47,84 2:47,84 17:45,46 2:08,58 1:21,02

5 11  Paweł Kwiatkowski/Grzegorz KwarciakPeugeot 206 CCG8 3:10,01 3:10,01 3:05,05 3:05,05 3:06,88 3:06,88 2:54,34 2:54,34 2:51,25 5 2:56,25 2:53,37 2:53,37 18:05,90 2:29,02 20,44

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 9_ Open

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 3  Piotr Sikorski/Piotr KowalskiBMW E30 G9 2:45,42 2:45,42 2:40,57 2:40,57 2:35,55 5 2:40,55 2:31,22 2:31,22 2:28,86 2:28,86 2:30,59 2:30,59 15:37,21 0,00 0,00

2 4  Jakub KarkutBMW E30 G9 2:52,50 2:52,50 2:47,14 2:47,14 2:41,96 2:41,96 2:37,66 2:37,66 2:33,09 2:33,09 2:36,44 2:36,44 16:08,79 31,58 31,58

3 2  Jaroslaw Piórkowski/Paulina ŚmietanaBMW E 46 compactG9 2:56,92 5 3:01,92 3:03,42 5 3:08,42 2:35,69 2:35,69 2:41,65 10 2:51,65 2:33,42 5 2:38,42 2:30,24 2:30,24 16:46,34 1:09,13 37,55

4 62  Przemek GwioździkFiat G9 2:54,36 5 2:59,36 2:51,45 2:51,45 2:47,25 2:47,25 2:44,41 2:44,41 2:39,88 2:39,88 2:44,19 2:44,19 16:46,54 1:09,33 0,20

5 1  Kamil Krupa/Jacek KowalczykBMW 130i G9 3:15,08 3:15,08 2:53,01 2:53,01 2:46,46 2:46,46 2:45,60 5 2:50,60 2:44,56 5 2:49,56 2:43,76 2:43,76 17:18,47 1:41,26 31,93

6 5  Maksymilian Strąg/Szuwarbmw e30 G9 3:10,21 3:10,21 3:02,74 5 3:07,74 2:49,33 5 2:54,33 2:46,69 5 2:51,69 2:45,09 10 2:55,09 2:45,49 2:45,49 17:44,55 2:07,34 26,08

7 8  Filip NowickiFiat Seicento G9 3:07,98 3:07,98 3:07,04 3:07,04 2:53,89 2:53,89 2:53,14 2:53,14 2:52,63 2:52,63 2:53,72 5 2:58,72 17:53,40 2:16,19 8,85

8 9  Bartosz MatejaFiat Cinquecento G9 3:24,13 3:24,13 3:03,26 5 3:08,26 2:59,97 2:59,97 2:55,93 2:55,93 2:46,22 2:46,22 2:49,94 2:49,94 18:04,45 2:27,24 11,05

9 7  Andrzej LeśniakMercedes SL 300 G9 3:11,49 3:11,49 3:03,50 5 3:08,50 3:02,46 3:02,46 2:57,84 5 3:02,84 2:52,23 2:52,23 2:52,51 2:52,51 18:10,03 2:32,82 5,58

10 63  Piotr GalusNissan Leaf G9 3:14,90 3:14,90 3:08,28 3:08,28 3:03,76 3:03,76 3:03,29 3:03,29 2:59,26 2:59,26 3:15,62 3:15,62 18:45,11 3:07,90 35,08

11 10  Rafał KobzaPeugeot 206 XS G9 3:09,70 5 3:14,70 3:12,46 3:12,46 3:06,91 3:06,91 3:00,60 3:00,60 3:05,38 3:05,38 5:00,00 5:00,00 20:40,05 5:02,84 1:54,94

12 6  Daniel Strojek/Michał OraczewskiBMW E36 G9 2:55,41 2:55,41 3:08,62 5 3:13,62 2:38,56 2:38,56 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 23:47,59 8:10,38 3:07,54

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 1 - do 800cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 57  Bartłomiej Podżorski/Krzysztof Kogutfiat  126p800/G1 3:09,41 3:09,41 2:56,42 2:56,42 2:56,82 2:56,82 2:53,68 5 2:58,68 2:52,37 2:52,37 2:52,53 2:52,53 17:46,23 0,00 0,00

2 56  Tomasz SzuterFiat 126 800/G1 3:17,66 3:17,66 3:07,33 3:07,33 2:57,30 2:57,30 2:52,05 2:52,05 2:52,97 2:52,97 3:18,53 3:18,53 18:25,84 39,61 39,61

3 58  Magdalena Podżorska/Bartłomiej Podżorskifiat  126p800/G1 3:09,77 3:09,77 3:18,79 5 3:23,79 3:01,10 5 3:06,10 2:54,85 2:54,85 2:52,11 2:52,11 3:42,41 3:42,41 19:09,03 1:22,80 43,19

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 1 - do 1300cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 54  Piotr TopórMini Special 1300/G1 3:04,06 3:04,06 2:52,62 2:52,62 2:45,65 2:45,65 2:47,51 10 2:57,51 2:46,09 2:46,09 3:13,20 3:13,20 17:39,13 0,00 0,00

2 53  Maciej PodlejskiLada 2105 1300/G1 3:06,34 5 3:11,34 2:53,93 2:53,93 3:28,20 5 3:33,20 2:54,46 5 2:59,46 2:57,59 2:57,59 3:03,85 3:03,85 18:39,37 1:00,24 1:00,24

3 55  Wojciech Gwóźdź/Urszula GwóźdźSkoda 7421300/G1 3:37,81 3:31,28 3:34,98 3:28,53 3:22,31 3:16,24 3:19,78 3:13,79 3:21,90 3:15,84 3:30,92 3:24,59 20:10,27 2:31,14 1:30,90

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 1 - do 1600cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 1 - do 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 1 - pow. 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 2 - do 1600cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 2 - do 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 2 - pow. 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 47  Marcin ChwistPorsche 944 2000+/G2 3:12,82 3:12,82 2:44,87 2:44,87 2:43,79 2:43,79 2:41,16 2:41,16 2:39,72 2:39,72 2:47,15 5 2:52,15 16:54,51 0,00 0,00

2 49  Maciej LaskowskiCitroen  Visa GTI 2000+/G2 2:57,80 2:57,80 2:53,74 2:53,74 2:47,74 2:47,74 2:45,73 2:45,73 2:45,44 2:45,44 2:50,02 2:50,02 17:00,47 5,96 5,96

3 50  xxxxxxxxTOYOTA MR2 2000+/G2 3:17,36 3:17,36 3:03,08 5 3:08,08 2:57,20 2:57,20 2:53,75 5 2:58,75 2:53,01 2:53,01 3:22,43 3:22,43 18:36,83 1:42,32 1:36,36

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 3 - do 1600cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 3 - do 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 41  Jedrzej Dziewulski/Angelika NiedzielskaBMW E21 320/62000/G3 3:12,95 15 3:27,95 3:00,12 5 3:05,12 2:52,21 5 2:57,21 2:49,24 2:49,24 2:49,64 2:49,64 3:01,08 3:01,08 18:10,24 0,00 0,00

2 46  Marcin Leśnik/Mateusz LeśnikRenault  11 Turbo2000/G3 3:23,12 3:23,12 3:07,54 3:07,54 2:58,16 2:58,16 2:57,59 2:57,59 2:58,26 2:58,26 3:23,45 3:23,45 18:48,12 37,88 37,88

3 42  Rafał Bohdanowicz/Anna ŚwiątekOpel Kade�2000/G3 3:10,29 3:10,29 3:00,13 3:00,13 2:56,45 2:56,45 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 24:06,87 5:56,63 5:18,75

25  Jelczu/ŚliwkaPorsche 924 2000/G3 3:11,54 5 3:16,54 3:06,54 5 3:11,54 - - - - - - - - -

43  Śliwka/JelczuPorsche  924 2000/G3 5:00,31 5 5:05,31 3:28,24 10 3:38,24 - - - - - - - - -

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 3 - pow. 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 4 - do 1600cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 4 - do 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 34  Michał BilskiTOYOTA Mr2 2000/G4 3:06,81 3:06,81 2:56,11 2:56,11 2:45,21 2:45,21 2:39,46 2:39,46 2:37,91 2:37,91 2:39,17 2:39,17 16:44,67 0,00 0,00

2 38  Wojciech Jórga/Joanna JórgaToyota Celica GT2000/G4 3:02,70 3:02,70 2:51,43 2:51,43 2:50,59 2:50,59 2:44,58 2:44,58 2:42,46 2:42,46 2:42,01 2:42,01 16:53,77 9,10 9,10

3 60  Piotr Mering/e36 318BMW 2000/G4 3:06,24 3:06,24 3:01,12 3:01,12 2:56,93 2:56,93 2:52,01 2:52,01 2:53,61 2:53,61 2:59,39 2:59,39 17:49,30 1:04,63 55,53

4 36  Łukasz GalleBMW 320i 2000/G4 3:19,57 3:19,57 3:03,99 3:03,99 2:58,37 2:58,37 2:51,42 2:51,42 2:48,39 2:48,39 2:53,90 2:53,90 17:55,64 1:10,97 6,34

5 59  Joanna Jórga/Wojciech JórgaToyota Celica GT2000/G4 3:16,12 3:16,12 3:09,67 5 3:14,67 3:04,27 3:04,27 3:03,55 3:03,55 2:56,26 2:56,26 3:04,67 3:04,67 18:39,54 1:54,87 43,90

6 35  HerbieAlfa Romeo 155 2000/G4 3:12,04 3:12,04 3:02,36 5 3:07,36 2:55,41 2:55,41 3:01,09 3:01,09 3:25,92 3:25,92 2:57,88 2:57,88 18:39,70 1:55,03 0,16

7 40  MARIUSZ MILEWSKI/AGATA KRAWCZYKVolkswagen Passat B32000/G4 3:43,09 3:43,09 3:28,67 3:28,67 3:29,13 3:29,13 3:23,52 3:23,52 3:29,09 3:29,09 3:26,06 3:26,06 20:59,56 4:14,89 2:19,86

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 4 - pow. 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 39  Wiktoria Odrobina/Dawid DziedzicAudi 802000+/G4 3:13,61 5 3:18,61 3:07,67 3:07,67 3:05,15 3:05,15 3:06,73 5 3:11,73 3:04,99 3:04,99 3:07,44 3:07,44 18:55,59 0,00 0,00

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 5 - do 1600cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 28  SebasDan Malessa/Michał TrzaskomaHonda Civic1600/G5 2:55,39 5 3:00,39 2:48,56 2:48,56 2:41,56 2:41,56 2:38,66 2:38,66 2:37,41 2:37,41 2:38,58 5 2:43,58 16:30,16 0,00 0,00

2 33  Dawid KozłowskiVolkswagen Polo 1600/G5 2:56,01 2:56,01 2:49,48 2:49,48 2:47,26 2:47,26 2:45,23 2:45,23 2:44,17 2:44,17 2:48,32 2:48,32 16:50,47 20,31 20,31

3 31  SebasDan Mega/Tomasz GołkaPeugeot 106 Rallye1600/G5 3:10,65 3:10,65 3:02,37 3:02,37 2:58,48 2:58,48 2:51,90 2:51,90 2:47,66 2:47,66 2:47,08 2:47,08 17:38,14 1:07,98 47,67

4 32  Roberto EstamoralesSkoda Favorit 1600/G5 3:02,53 3:02,53 2:54,77 5 2:59,77 2:49,17 5 2:54,17 2:45,94 5 2:50,94 2:46,86 20 3:06,86 2:50,69 5 2:55,69 17:49,96 1:19,80 11,82

5 30  Tymoteusz Strąg/Szuwarpeugeot 106 1600/G5 3:09,99 25 3:34,99 5:00,00 5:00,00 3:03,99 3:03,99 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 5:00,00 2:53,41 5 2:58,41 24:37,39 8:07,23 6:47,43

29  juhaHonda Civic 1600/G5 3:15,72 5 3:20,72 2:47,53 10 2:57,53 - - - - - - - - -

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 5 - do 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 5 - pow. 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 24  PUMBABMW M3 2000+/G5 2:39,55 2:39,55 2:34,92 2:34,92 2:31,84 2:31,84 2:28,39 2:28,39 2:30,64 2:30,64 2:27,75 2:27,75 15:13,09 0,00 0,00

2 27  SzymOOnBMW E30 318is 2000+/G5 2:42,65 5 2:47,65 2:39,31 2:39,31 2:33,81 5 2:38,81 2:29,71 5 2:34,71 2:32,36 2:32,36 2:30,61 2:30,61 15:43,45 30,36 30,36

3 61  Marcin KozłowskiFord Sierra Cosworth 2000+/G5 2:46,49 2:46,49 2:42,73 2:42,73 2:36,71 5 2:41,71 2:33,39 2:33,39 2:33,73 2:33,73 2:42,71 2:42,71 16:00,76 47,67 17,31

4 26  Szymon Krajka/Bartosz SkalczyńskiBMW  318is2000+/G5 2:39,68 10 2:49,68 2:47,80 5 2:52,80 2:35,03 5 2:40,03 2:35,51 2:35,51 2:30,46 2:30,46 2:31,36 5 2:36,36 16:04,84 51,75 4,08

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 8 - do 1600cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 13  Grzegorz Hryciuk/Maciek MatysiakFord Fiesta R21600/G8 2:59,10 3:04,47 2:46,44 2:51,43 2:40,92 5 2:50,75 2:38,74 2:43,50 2:36,22 2:40,91 2:38,02 2:42,76 16:53,82 0,00 0,00

2 12  Seger/Alicja KlimaszewskaCitroen Saxo VTS1600/G8 3:14,05 3:19,87 3:09,78 3:15,47 2:55,63 3:00,90 2:50,58 2:55,70 2:47,58 2:52,61 2:47,84 2:52,88 18:17,43 1:23,61 1:23,61

3 11  Paweł Kwiatkowski/Grzegorz KwarciakPeugeot 206 CC1600/G8 3:10,01 3:15,71 3:05,05 3:10,60 3:06,88 3:12,49 2:54,34 2:59,57 2:51,25 5 3:01,39 2:53,37 2:58,57 18:38,33 1:44,51 20,90

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 8 - do 2000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 8 - do 3000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Grupa 8 - pow. 3000cc

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 14  Adrian Zawadka/Oskar TichanowiczMitsubishi EVO X3000+/G8 2:48,94 2:48,94 2:42,30 2:42,30 2:34,96 2:34,96 2:30,68 2:30,68 2:28,63 2:28,63 2:31,37 2:31,37 15:36,88 0,00 0,00

2 16  Janek Biskupski/Jaga MarciniakBMW M3 3000+/G8 2:57,32 2:57,32 2:45,15 5 2:50,15 2:37,49 2:37,49 2:28,42 5 2:33,42 2:26,50 2:26,50 2:27,88 5 2:32,88 15:57,76 20,88 20,88

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Puchar Pań

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 59  Joanna Jórga/Wojciech JórgaToyota Celica GT P 3:16,12 3:16,12 3:09,67 5 3:14,67 3:04,27 3:04,27 3:03,55 3:03,55 2:56,26 2:56,26 3:04,67 3:04,67 18:39,54 0,00 0,00

2 39  Wiktoria Odrobina/Dawid DziedzicAudi 80 P 3:13,61 5 3:18,61 3:07,67 3:07,67 3:05,15 3:05,15 3:06,73 5 3:11,73 3:04,99 3:04,99 3:07,44 3:07,44 18:55,59 16,05 16,05

3 58  Magdalena Podżorska/Bartłomiej Podżorskifiat  126pP 3:09,77 3:09,77 3:18,79 5 3:23,79 3:01,10 5 3:06,10 2:54,85 2:54,85 2:52,11 2:52,11 3:42,41 3:42,41 19:09,03 29,49 13,44

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Puchar Krajów DL 125pe.pl

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 57  Bartłomiej Podżorski/Krzysztof Kogutfiat  126pPKDL 3:09,41 3:09,41 2:56,42 2:56,42 2:56,82 2:56,82 2:53,68 5 2:58,68 2:52,37 2:52,37 2:52,53 2:52,53 17:46,23 0,00 0,00

2 32  Roberto EstamoralesSkoda Favorit PKDL 3:02,53 3:02,53 2:54,77 5 2:59,77 2:49,17 5 2:54,17 2:45,94 5 2:50,94 2:46,86 20 3:06,86 2:50,69 5 2:55,69 17:49,96 3,73 3,73

3 56  Tomasz SzuterFiat 126 PKDL 3:17,66 3:17,66 3:07,33 3:07,33 2:57,30 2:57,30 2:52,05 2:52,05 2:52,97 2:52,97 3:18,53 3:18,53 18:25,84 39,61 35,88

4 53  Maciej PodlejskiLada 2105 PKDL 3:06,34 5 3:11,34 2:53,93 2:53,93 3:28,20 5 3:33,20 2:54,46 5 2:59,46 2:57,59 2:57,59 3:03,85 3:03,85 18:39,37 53,14 13,53

5 58  Magdalena Podżorska/Bartłomiej Podżorskifiat  126pPKDL 3:09,77 3:09,77 3:18,79 5 3:23,79 3:01,10 5 3:06,10 2:54,85 2:54,85 2:52,11 2:52,11 3:42,41 3:42,41 19:09,03 1:22,80 29,66

6 55  Wojciech Gwóźdź/Urszula GwóźdźSkoda 742 PKDL 3:37,81 3:37,81 3:34,98 3:34,98 3:22,31 3:22,31 3:19,78 3:19,78 3:21,90 3:21,90 3:30,92 3:30,92 20:47,70 3:01,47 1:38,67

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Puchar BMW e30 AutoFus Group

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 27  SzymOOnBMW E30 318is PBMW 2:42,65 5 2:47,65 2:39,31 2:39,31 2:33,81 5 2:38,81 2:29,71 5 2:34,71 2:32,36 2:32,36 2:30,61 2:30,61 15:43,45 0,00 0,00

2 26  Szymon Krajka/Bartosz SkalczyńskiBMW  318isPBMW 2:39,68 10 2:49,68 2:47,80 5 2:52,80 2:35,03 5 2:40,03 2:35,51 2:35,51 2:30,46 2:30,46 2:31,36 5 2:36,36 16:04,84 21,39 21,39

3 5  Maksymilian Strąg/Szuwarbmw e30 PBMW 3:10,21 3:10,21 3:02,74 5 3:07,74 2:49,33 5 2:54,33 2:46,69 5 2:51,69 2:45,09 10 2:55,09 2:45,49 2:45,49 17:44,55 2:01,10 1:39,71

4 36  Łukasz GalleBMW 320i PBMW 3:19,57 3:19,57 3:03,99 3:03,99 2:58,37 2:58,37 2:51,42 2:51,42 2:48,39 2:48,39 2:53,90 2:53,90 17:55,64 2:12,19 11,09

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Puchar Porsche Polska

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 47  Marcin ChwistPorsche 944 PP 3:12,82 3:12,82 2:44,87 2:44,87 2:43,79 2:43,79 2:41,16 2:41,16 2:39,72 2:39,72 2:47,15 5 2:52,15 16:54,51 0,00 0,00

25  Jelczu/ŚliwkaPorsche 924 PP 3:11,54 5 3:16,54 3:06,54 5 3:11,54 - - - - - - - - -

43  Śliwka/JelczuPorsche  924 PP 5:00,31 5 5:05,31 3:28,24 10 3:38,24 - - - - - - - - -

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Puchar Forzaitalia.pl

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

1 57  Bartłomiej Podżorski/Krzysztof Kogutfiat  126pPFI 3:09,41 3:09,41 2:56,42 2:56,42 2:56,82 2:56,82 2:53,68 5 2:58,68 2:52,37 2:52,37 2:52,53 2:52,53 17:46,23 0,00 0,00

2 35  HerbieAlfa Romeo 155 PFI 3:12,04 3:12,04 3:02,36 5 3:07,36 2:55,41 2:55,41 3:01,09 3:01,09 3:25,92 3:25,92 2:57,88 2:57,88 18:39,70 53,47 53,47

3 58  Magdalena Podżorska/Bartłomiej Podżorskifiat  126pPFI 3:09,77 3:09,77 3:18,79 5 3:23,79 3:01,10 5 3:06,10 2:54,85 2:54,85 2:52,11 2:52,11 3:42,41 3:42,41 19:09,03 1:22,80 29,33

48  Marcin Gajda/Szymon GajdaFiat 127 PFI 3:05,51 3:05,51 2:57,45 2:57,45 - - - - - - - - -

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2



Puchar Mazdy Rotary Classic Cl

czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik czas kary wynik

strata do 

poprz.

SZ3 SZ4 SZ5 SZ6
suma

strata do 

najl.
l.p. nr

załoga

samochód
klasa

SZ1 SZ2


